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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.104

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY THE 29™ NOVEMBER, 2021
AGRAHAYANA 8, 1943 (SAKA)

COLLECTION OF EXCISE DUTY

104. SHRI ADHIKARI DEEPAK (DEV):

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total collection of excise duty from fuel in last five years; and

(b) the total amount of excise duty collected from Petrol and Diesel shared with
States in these last five years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a):  The total Central Excise Duty, including cesses, collected from fuel, from April,
2016 to March, 2021 is about Rs. 11.74 lakh crores.

(b): Tax-wise share in Central Taxes and Duties to State Government is released every
month in accordance with approved recommendations made by the Finance
Commission. Product-wise devolution of taxes and duties is not made.
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